Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 1-2020

IMO

9609902
9230191
8611192
9057214
9054963
9328144
9171383
9146053
7406772
9247106
9113733
9045704
9308819
6718427
9204049
9320520
9015046
9130949
9004413
9559169
9275397
8207381
8200797
7830911
9373503
9473274
9429974
8841632
9596090

29

Name*

MBC DAISY
YASAR KEMAL
RAFAELO
URANUS I
ATLAS
GOTLAND SOFIA
LADY SHAM
NECO K

SUHA QUEEN II
AASHEIM
ATLANTIC COMET
CS CIHAN

CS ZEPHYR
ELBEIK

FRANK

FWN RAPIDE
GLEN A

GRANDE AFRICA
HOLSTEIN EXPRESS
LAURUS

MSC MANYA
MY ROSE

ORIENTAL QUEEN

PAVEL GRABOVSKIY

SPANACO LOYALTY
SPRING SNOW
VOE JARL
VOLGO-BALT 213

ZHENG ZHI

Flag

T
PA
AL
SL
NO
BS
SL
PA
TG
Gl
cYy
LR
LR
TG
Gl
NL
PA
Gl
LU
MD
LR
PA
TZ
PA
AG
MH
UK
PA
PA

Inspection

Date
10-12-2019

27-1-2020
9-1-2020
28-1-2020
21-1-2020
21-1-2020
5-1-2020
21-1-2020
23-1-2020
29-1-2020
16-12-2019
21-1-2020
30-12-2019
13-1-2020
27-12-2019
9-1-2020
24-1-2020
2-1-2020
10-1-2020
13-1-2020
18-12-2019
20-1-2020
20-1-2020
30-12-2019
6-1-2020
13-1-2020
7-1-2020
19-1-2020

31-12-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date

25 3-1-2020
5 31-1-2020
6 14-1-2020
4 31-1-2020
11 31-1-2020
4 24-1-2020
10 14-1-2020
9 29-1-2020
9 31-1-2020
3 31-1-2020
19 3-1-2020
4 24-1-2020
29 27-1-2020
5 17-1-2020
7 2-1-2020
6 14-1-2020
5 28-1-2020
5 6-1-2020
5 14-1-2020
3 15-1-2020
17 3-1-2020
6 25-1-2020
12 31-1-2020
8 6-1-2020
5 10-1-2020
3 15-1-2020
15 21-1-2020
2 20-1-2020
4 3-1-2020
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Nr. of det
<36

4
4



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 1-2020

IMO*

9230191
9609902
8611192
9057214
7406772
9054963
9146053
9171383
9328144
6718427
7830911
8200797
8207381
8841632
9004413
9015046
9045704
9113733
9130949
9204049
9247106
9275397
9308819
9320520
9373503
9429974
9473274
9559169

9596090

29

Name

YASAR KEMAL
MBC DAISY
RAFAELO
URANUS I

SUHA QUEEN I
ATLAS

NECO K

LADY SHAM
GOTLAND SOFIA
ELBEIK

PAVEL GRABOVSKIY
ORIENTAL QUEEN
MY ROSE
VOLGO-BALT 213
HOLSTEIN EXPRESS
GLEN A

CS CIHAN
ATLANTIC COMET
GRANDE AFRICA
FRANK

AASHEIM

MSC MANYA

CS ZEPHYR

FWN RAPIDE
SPANACO LOYALTY
VOE JARL

SPRING SNOW
LAURUS

ZHENG ZHI

Flag

PA
IT
AL
SL
TG
NO
PA
SL
BS
TG
PA
TZ
PA
PA
LU
PA
LR
CcYy
Gl
Gl
Gl
LR
LR
NL
AG
UK
MH
MD
PA

Inspection
Date

27-1-2020
10-12-2019
9-1-2020
28-1-2020
23-1-2020
21-1-2020
21-1-2020
5-1-2020
21-1-2020
13-1-2020
30-12-2019
20-1-2020
20-1-2020
19-1-2020
10-1-2020
24-1-2020
21-1-2020
16-12-2019
2-1-2020
27-12-2019
29-1-2020
18-12-2019
30-12-2019
9-1-2020
6-1-2020
7-1-2020
13-1-2020
13-1-2020

31-12-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

5
25

11

10

17
29

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

31-1-2020
3-1-2020
14-1-2020
31-1-2020
31-1-2020
31-1-2020
29-1-2020
14-1-2020
24-1-2020
17-1-2020
6-1-2020
31-1-2020
25-1-2020
20-1-2020
14-1-2020
28-1-2020
24-1-2020
3-1-2020
6-1-2020
2-1-2020
31-1-2020
3-1-2020
27-1-2020
14-1-2020
10-1-2020
21-1-2020
15-1-2020
15-1-2020

3-1-2020

Page 1of 1

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4
4



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 1 -2020

IMO : 9609902 Company ESA Ship Management Ltd, , , Italy
Name: MBC DAISY Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer Brightroad OU, Ahtri 12, Office 41, Tallin, EE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 Bulk carrier Italy 10154 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Liverpool 2020-1-3 25 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-6-2019 26-6-2021
Safety Management Certificate 26-10-2019  25-12-2019
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 31-10-2018  15-7-2021  Latvia 18-10-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Stowage and provision of liferafts Rectified no
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Calculation and payment of wages Rectified no
Cleanliness Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 32 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

1 -2020

IMO :9230191 Company Statu Gemi Kiralama ve Ticaret, , , Panama
Name: YASAR KEMAL Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 4 Bulk carrier Panama 29999

Port of detention

Venice

Date of release
2020-2-31

Keeldate
2000

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-6-2018  21-3-2021  Turkey 10-6-2019
Bureau Veritas 13-5-2016  21-3-2021  Turkey 10-6-2019
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 28-7-2016  20-6-2021  Italy 7-5-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no

Page 2 of 32

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

- 2020

IMO :9057214 Company Uranus Denizcilik Sanayi, , , Sierra Leone
Name: URANUS II Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Livestock carrier Sierra Leone 4123 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Midia 2020-2-31 4 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Overseas Marine Certification Services
Overseas Marine Certification Services

Overseas Marine Certification Services

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

5-8-2019 4-4-2024
5-8-2019 4-4-2024
15-10-2019 25-8-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Echo sounder As in the agreed flag no
State condition
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Hull - cracking Temporary repair no
carried out
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Fire drills Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 32

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 8611192 Company
Name: RAFAELO

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

Albmarine Ltd, , , Albania

Classification society Other

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Albania

Port of detention

Ravenna

Date of release
2020-1-14

Gross tonnage
1984

Keeldate
1976

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
23

Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-4-2018 9-10-2021  Greece 9-10-2019
Other 9-10-2017 9-10-2021 Greece 9-10-2019
Other Safety Management Certificate 9-10-2017  9-10-2021  Albania 17-10-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Muster list Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Means of escape Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 32

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO :9328144
Name: GOTLAND SOFIA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

Charterer

Type

Chemical tanker

1

- 2020

SP Hamburg Tankers GmbH & Co, , , Bahamas
Classification society DNV GL AS

EXXON, , ,US
Flag Gross tonnage
Bahamas 29283

Port of detention

Montreal

Date of release
2020-1-24

Keeldate
2006

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
4

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-9-2018  23-3-2022  Netherlands 15-3-2019
DNV GL AS Load Line 30-10-2018  23-3-2022  Netherlands 15-3-2019
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 17-8-2019  17-2-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Fire-dampers Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 32

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 -2020

IMO :9171383 Company
Name: LADY SHAM

Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp

7’

’

Adriamediteran Ltd , Basatin el-Mina Street Tripoli, , Sierra Leone

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Keeldate
1998

Flag Gross tonnage

Sierra Leone 6354

Port of detention

Date of release Duration of detention

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Total of deficiencies

Date
15-7-2019
15-7-2019
25-4-2018

Rhodes 2020-1-14 10 day(s) 5
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-6-2017 5-8-2021 Greece
Load Line 13-7-2016 5-8-2021 Greece
Safety Management Certificate 12-10-2016  28-8-2021 |[taly
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Deficiencies reason for detention
Propulsion main engine

ISM

To be rectified at no
agreed repair port

Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Abandon ship drills Flag State no
Administration
consulted
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Flag State no
Machinery spaces Administration
consulted
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 32

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 -2020

IMO : 9146053 Company Ocean Eagle Shipping & Trading , , , Panama
Name: NECO K Classification society Turkish Lloyd

Charterer KEYTRADE AG, Twalwil, , ,CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 2 Bulk carrier

Panama

Port of detention

Date of release

6001

Keeldate
1996

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Thessaloniki 2020-1-29 9 day(s) 30

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-8-2017 3-4-2022 Turkey 4-7-2019
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 30-8-2017 3-4-2022  Turkey 4-7-2019
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 7-12-2017  1-10-2022  Romania 24-5-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Nautical publications Rectified no
Lifeboat inventory Rectified no
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. Rectified no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no
Sewage treatment plant Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) Rectified no
Adequate lighting - mooring arrangements Rectified no

Page 7 of 32

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2020

Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
MF/HF Radio installation Rectified no
Satellite EPIRB 406 MHz/1.6GHz Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 32 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

- 2020

IMO : 9054963 Company Kopervik Ship Mgmt Poland, , , Norway
Name: ATLAS Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Norway 2561

Port of detention

Limerick

Date of release
2020-2-31

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Keeldate
1992

Duration of detention
11 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
16

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

12-11-2019 12-5-2020
13-7-2018 20-4-2022
31-8-2017 20-4-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Entry dangerous spaces

Fire drills

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Denmark

Denmark

Date

11-7-2019
11-7-2019

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 32

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

- 2020

IMO : 7406772 Company RJA Group SA, , , Togo

Name: SUHA QUEEN II Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Livestock carrier Togo 1997 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tarragona 2020-2-31 9 day(s) 30

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

14-2-2019 13-12-2020
14-2-2019 13-12-2020
16-7-2019 25-9-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Echo sounder

Estabilishment of working language onboard
Rescue boats

Ropes and wires

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Cleanliness of engine room

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 32

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

- 2020

IMO : 9596090 Company Fujian Ocean Ship Management, , , Panama
Name: ZHENG ZHI Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer Ultrabulk Ltd , , Copenhagen , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 43951 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Immingham 2020-1-3 4  day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-8-2018 7-8-2023 China 26-8-2019
Lloyd's Register Load Line 30-8-2018 7-8-2023 China 26-8-2019

RINA Services S.p.A.

Safety Management Certificate

19-9-2018 21-8-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Action Taken
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 32

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 -2020

IMO : 9559169 Company Donbasstransitservice Ltd , prospekt Admirala Lunina 13 Mariupol 87510, , Moldova,
Republic of
Name: LAURUS Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 3068 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2020-1-15 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-7-2019  22-6-2024
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 12-7-2019 22-6-2024
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 17-10-2019  27-10-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 12 of 32 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 9473274 Company
Name: SPRING SNOW

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2020

Kassian Maritime Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Egon Oldendorff, , Luebeck, DE

Flag Gross tonnage

Marshall Islands 41074

Port of detention

Keeldate
2008

Date of release

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention

Aughinish 2020-1-15 3 day(s) 6
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-8-2018  10-10-2020  Singapore 11-7-2019
Load Line 14-2-2017  10-10-2020  Singapore 11-7-2019
Safety Management Certificate 24-10-2018  23-10-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

As in the agreed class no
condition

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 32

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 -2020

IMO :9429974
Name: VOE JARL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention

Engineers' alarm

Company Delta Marine Ltd, , , United Kingdom
Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Tug United Kingdom 255 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Douarnenez 2020-1-21 15 day(s) 1
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 14 of 32

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 9373503 Company
Name: SPANACO LOYALTY

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2020

Interorient Marine Services, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Spanaco, 52 Il Piazzetta , Slimea , MT

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Port of detention

Drogheda

Date of release
2020-1-10

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2990

Keeldate
2006

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

5 day(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
22-1-2019 5-3-2022 Romania 4-6-2019
9-4-2017 5-3-2022 Romania 12-3-2019
26-3-2015 25-3-2020 Italy 18-3-2018
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 15 of 32

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 -2020

IMO : 9320520 Company ForestWave Navigation BV, , , Netherlands
Name: FWN RAPIDE Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Netherlands

Port of detention

Szczecin

Date of release
2020-1-14

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register Load Line

Lloyd's Register

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

7767

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-
VDR)

Maintenance and inspections
ISM

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Date
14-11-2019
14-11-2019

23-3-2018

Issued Expiry Last Survey
31-7-2019 24-8-2020 United States
27-6-2015 24-8-2020 United States
3-4-2017  5-12-2020  Belgium

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 16 of 32

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

IMO :9308819
Name: CS ZEPHYR

Company

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Oil tanker

- 2020

Stealth Maritime Corp SA, , , Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Clearlake, , , US

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Date of release
2020-1-27

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
58446

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
29 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
21

Deficiencies reason for detention
Embarkation arrangement survival craft

ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
24-1-2019 5-1-2021
4-11-2019 5-1-2021
4-10-2019 29-11-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 17 of 32

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 9275397 Company
Name: MSC MANYA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

- 2020

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

LA

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2020-1-3

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
34610

Keeldate
2002

Duration of detention
17 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
30

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

14-5-2018
9-5-2018
1-2-2018

2-6-2023
2-6-2023
13-11-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Ballast Water Management Certificate
Stowage/segregation/packaging dangerous goods
Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

Bilge pumping arrangements

ISM

Sanitary Facilities
Steering gear

Electrical installations in general

Action Taken

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Belgium

Belgium

Date
21-5-2019
21-5-2019

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 1
Beams, frames, floors-op.damage

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Lashing material

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire pumps and its pipes

Other (fire safety)

- 2020

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 9247106 Company
Name: AASHEIM

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Aasen Shipping, , , NO

Aasen Shipping AS, , , Gibraltar (UK)

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Gibraltar (UK)

Port of detention

Dublin

Date of release
2020-2-31

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Gross tonnage

Keeldate

4112 2000

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3

Issued Expiry
5-12-2017
15-7-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

day(s) 8

Last Survey Date

31-8-2021 Poland
31-8-2021 Poland

1-12-2019
1-12-2019

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 1 -2020

IMO : 9204049 Company Carl F Peters GmbH & Co, , , Gibraltar (UK)
Name: FRANK Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ESSO, , , BE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tank

Gibraltar (UK)

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2020-1-2

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Load Line

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

9266

Keeldate
1999

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
7

Deficiencies reason for detention

Auxiliary engine
ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Date
14-9-2019
14-9-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
15-6-2018 30-6-2020 Germany
15-6-2018 30-6-2020 Germany

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 1 -2020

IMO :9130949 Company Grimaldi Group SpA, , , Gibraltar (UK)
Name: GRANDE AFRICA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Gibraltar (UK) 56642 1995

Port of detention

Date of release

Hamburg 2020-1-6
Recognised Organisation Certificate
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-
VDR)

Qil filtering equipment

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Scuppers, inlets and discharges
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

day(s) 13
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
12-11-2018 30-10-2023 Argentina 29-11-2019
12-11-2018 30-10-2023 Belgium 30-12-2019

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

yes

yes

no

yes
no

no

RINA Services S.p.A.

RINA Services S.p.A.

RINA Services S.p.A.
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Released from detention - period: 1 -2020

Oost Atlantic Lijn BV, , , Cyprus

Flag

IMO : 9113733 Company

Name: ATLANTIC COMET Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )y,

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Container

Cyprus

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2020-1-3

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

DNV GL AS

Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
3999

Keeldate
1994

Duration of detention
19 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
17

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for rescue boats

ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors

Electrical installations in general

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Date
26-4-2019
26-4-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
5-6-2018 31-5-2021 Netherlands
5-6-2018 31-5-2021 Netherlands
31-5-2018 20-8-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 1 -2020

IMO :9045704
Name: CS CIHAN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Variable pitch indicator

International Air Pollution Cert.

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

Armador Gemi Isletmecilig, , , Liberia

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Augusta

Date of release
2020-1-24

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
5423

HABAS SINAI VE TIBBI GAZLAR ISTIHSAL ENDUSTRISI, , ISTANBUL, TR

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention

4  day(s)

11

Total of deficiencies

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

19-10-2019 19-4-2020
18-10-2019 17-3-2020
18-10-2019  23-10-2021  Turkey

Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert.

Tonnage certificate

Auxiliary engine

Bilge pumping arrangements

Freeboard marks

Action Taken

Rectified
Rectified

Flag State
Administration
consulted

Flag State
Administration
consulted

To be rectified at

agreed repair port

Rectified
To be rectified at

agreed repair port

RO related

Date

18-10-2019

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2020

IMO : 9015046 Company Marmara Island Shipping Corp, , , Panama
Name: GLEN A Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2827 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Grove Wharfs (Scunthor 2020-1-28

Recognised Organisation

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

5 day(s) 12

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
20-12-2019 19-5-2020
20-12-2019 19-5-2020
20-12-2019 19-6-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Embarkation arrangements rescue boats Rectified yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Certificate for advanced fire-fighting Rectified no

Sleeping room, additional spaces Rectified no

Fire-dampers Rectified yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1 -2020

IMO :9004413
Name: HOLSTEIN EXPRESS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Livestock Express BV, , , Luxembourg

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Other (MARPOL Annex I)

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Livestock carrier Luxembourg 7896 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ceuta 2020-1-14 5 day(s) 4
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 28-6-2018 28-6-2023
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-1-2020 3-6-2020
Load Line 12-4-2018 31-12-2021 Portugal 27-3-2019
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 8841632
Name: VOLGO-BALT 213

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

- 2020

Orbital Ship Management Co, , , Panama

LA

Flag
Panama

Bridge operation

Port of detention

Rostov/Don

Date of release
2020-1-20

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage Keeldate
2516 1978

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Action Taken

Rectified

2 day(s) 4
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
20-9-2019 19-2-2020
20-9-2019 19-2-2020
20-9-2019 19-2-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related

no
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 8207381 Company
Name: MY ROSE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

Alesta Roro Gemi Acenteligi, , , Panama

Classification society National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

ATLANTIS SEAWAYS , SOUQ EUUMMA, TRIPOLI, LY

Flag Gross tonnage
Panama 7955

Port of detention

Keeldate
1983

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies
14

Last Survey

Salerno 2020-1-25 6 day(s)

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-9-2019 18-2-2020
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 19-9-2019 18-2-2020
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 19-9-2019 18-3-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related
Charts Rectified no
Ship Energy Efficiency Management plan Rectified no
Standard disch. conn. Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no

Date

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 1 -2020

IMO : 8200797 Company A&A Shipping Lines Ltd , Abu Hail Road PO Box 119321 Dubai, , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: ORIENTAL QUEEN Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 1241 1982
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2020-2-31 12 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-12-2017  17-12-2022  Syrian Arab 5-3-2019
Republic
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line 29-12-2017  17-12-2022  Syrian Arab 5-3-2019
Republic
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-6-2018 6-5-2023 Syrian Arab 5-3-2019
Republic
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
Rescue boat inventory Rectified no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no
Embarkation arrangements rescue boats Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Water level detectors on single hold cargo ships As in the agreed flag no
State condition
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2020
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire drills

Functional requirements

VHF radio installation

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Fire detection and alarm system

Personal equipment for fire safety

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

no
no
yes
no

no

yes

no

Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Maritime Bureau of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 1 -2020

IMO : 7830911 Company Onyx Gemi Isletmeciligi, , Istanbul , Panama
Name: PAVEL GRABOVSKIY Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2466 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eysk 2020-1-6 8  day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Overseas Marine Certification Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-5-2019 5-4-2023
Overseas Marine Certification Services Load Line 16-5-2019 5-4-2023
Overseas Marine Certification Services Safety Management Certificate 26-3-2018 8-3-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 6718427 Company
Name: ELBEIK

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Livestock carrier

- 2020

Rana Maritime Services SA, , , Togo

LA

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Flag
Togo

Port of detention

Koper

Date of release
2020-1-17

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2867

Keeldate
1967

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest

ISM

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

5 day(s) 23
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
10-7-2019 22-12-2022
5-9-2018 22-12-2022 Lebanon 4-3-2019
28-6-2018 10-5-2023

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

Total number of detentions: 29
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